E-mail: eephaluvakwa@gmail.com Website: kwa.kerala.gov.in

Tel: 0484-2626948

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.H.DIVISION, ALUVA.

No. A1-P-12134/2022

Date: 18.07.2022.

20

From

The Executive Engineer.

To

Sri.T.A Meethiyan Thandakkala House Chengara , Pattimattom P.O Ernakulam

Sir,

Sub:- JJM 2020-2021 – Kizhakkambalam Panchayath in Ernakulam District Phase – II – Part -6 – Extension of pipe line in ward 17 and 19 Providing functional households tap connection (FHTC) –Balance work - Selection notice Issuing –regarding -

Ref: 1) Your offer against this office E-Tender No. 13/2022-23/EE/PHD/ALV.
2) TS No. TS/2022-23/2022/12134 dated 01.07.2022

With reference to the above, Sri.T.A Meethiyan, Contractor is hereby informed that the tender submitted for the subject work has been accepted for an amount of Rs.55,68,298/-(Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Eight Only), which are mentioned in the accompanying schedule against the respective items of work. You are directed to attend this office on or before 15 days with stamp paper worth Rs.5600/- and receipted chelan for the security mentioned below and execute an agreement and start the work within a week after getting necessary instruction from the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H. Sub Division, KWA, Perumbavoor

Before executing the agreement on stamp paper, the contractor should deposit a total security of Rs.1,67,100/- out of which at least Rs.83550 /- may be deposited in the Treasury Savings Account of Government of Kerala as Treasury Fixed Deposit and the rest in the form of Bank guarantee from any Nationalised or Scheduled Bank, valid for a period of 18 months, duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, PH Division, Aluva for the fulfillment of the contract. Since the quoted rate is 30.10% below the estimate amount, you have to remit necessary Addl. Performance Guarantee for Rs.16,01,200/-(Rupees Sixteen Lakh One Thousand and Two Hundred Only) of which atleast Rs.800,600/- may be deposited in the Treasury Savings Account of Government of Kerala as Treasury Fixed Deposit and the rest in the form of Bank guarantee from any Nationalised or Scheduled Bank, duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, PH Division, Aluva for the fulfillment of Kerala as Treasury Fixed Deposited in the Treasury Savings Account of Government of Kerala as Treasury Fixed Deposit and the rest in the form of Bank guarantee from any Nationalised or Scheduled Bank, duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, PH Division, Aluva for the fulfillment of the contract.

- 2) Any failure in this direction will be liable to result to forfeiture of his special and permanent earnest money and the cancellation of the proposed contract and the contractor shall be liable to pay the Authority the entire loss that may be caused to authority by the re-tender or re-arrangement of the work or otherwise consequent on the contractor's failure to execute the agreement or execute the work as provided for in Clause 13 of the Notice Inviting Tenders and all such loss shall be recovered from him under the provisions of the Revenue Recovery Act or otherwise.
- The contractor should submit on undertaking as per GO(P) No. 7/2021/Fin dated 07.01.2021 while executing the agreement.
- 4) It must be understood that on no account will the rates once fixed be increased.
- 5) The work should be completed within 3 months from the date of selection notice.
- 6) All the terms and conditions of the Notice Inviting Tenders and tender shall be binding
- on the Contractor.

Acc: Accepted BOQ - 1No.

Yours faithfully, Executive Engineer. VN

Copy with copy of accompaniments to the Asst. Executive Engineer, P.H. Sub Division, KWA, Perumbavoor for information and necessary action. Copy with copy of accompaniments to the Assistant Engineer, P.H.Section, KWA, Kunnathunad

Copy to Agreement / Copy to file.